
PUBALI BANK LIMITED
ICT OPERATION DIVISION

HEAD OFFICE.26 DILKUSHA C/A. DHAKA.

pB L/Ho/rcroD/euorArroN/RourER/ gg5 o(Qr t October 21.2018

Notice inviting quotation for procurement of Cisco Router for our Bank.

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from bonafide Sellers, Traders, Importers for procurement of
CNCO Routers for our proposed Online Banks to implement online banking system to our Bank as per
following specifi cations.

Specification of Router:

Item-1:
Items Description

Service Duration
/mnnf h\ Qty

sR432l-SEC/K9 lisco ISR 4321 Sec bundle w/SEC license I

ilarranty Years Replacenrent Warranty 36 I

;L-4320-rPB-K9 P Base License tbr Cisco ISR 4320 Series I

,wR-4320-AC \C Power Supply fbr Cisco ISR 4320 I

]AB-AC-C5-UK \C Power Cord, Type C5, UK I

\4EN'l-FLSH-4G fC Flash Memory for Cisco ISR 4300 (Soldered on motherboard) I

vlEM-4320-4G lC DRAM fbr Cisco ISR 4320 (Soldered on nrotherboard) I

;L-4320-SEC-K9 iecurity License fbr Cisco ISR 4320 Series I

{IM-BLANK Slank faceplate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400 I

iRST-EP lisco SRST-ISRST Endpoint License (E-Delivery Smart) f,

ilarranty Years Replacement Warranty 36 5

;1SR4300UK9-3 r65 lisco ISR 4300 Series IOS XE Universal I

{tM-ES2-4 -port Layer 2 GE Switch Network Interlace Module I

Item-2:

Items Description
Service Duration

(month) Qty

sR432l-SEC/K9 lisco ISR 4321 Sec bundle w/SEC license I

ilarranty i Years Replacement Warranty JO I

;L-4320-rPB-K9 P Base License fbr Cisco ISR 4320 Series I

,wR-4320-AC \C Power Supply lbr Cisco ISR 4320 I

]AB-AC-C5-UK \C Power Cord, Type C5, UK I

\4EM-FLSH-4G G Flash Memory lbr Cisco ISR 4300 (Soldered on rnotherboard) I

\4EM-4320-4C C DRAM fbr Cisco ISR 4320 (Soldered on rnotherboard) I

lL-4320-SEC-K9 iecurity License tbr Cisco ISR 4320 Series I

{IM-BLANK ]lank fbcenlate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400 I

;RST-EP lisco SRST-ISRST Endpoint License (E-Delivery Smart) l0

ilarranty Years Replacement Warranty 36 t0

;tsR4300uK9-3165 lisco ISR 4300 Series IOS XE Universal I

\tM-ES2-4 -port Layer 2 CE Switch Network lntertbce Module I

m-

Items Description
Service Duration

(month) Qtv

sR432l-SEC/K9 lisco ISR 4321 Sec bundle w/SEC license I

Arb' lor3



yVarranty I Years Replacement Warranty 36

iL-4320-tPB-K9 P Base License for Cisco ISR 4320 Series

,wR-4320-AC \C Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4320

]AB-AC-C5.UK \C Power Cord, Type C5, UK I

\4EM-FLSH-4C lC Flash Memory for Cisco ISR 4300 (Soldered on motherboard) I

vlEM-4320-4G lG DRAM for Cisco ISR 4320 (Soldered on motherboard) I

;L-4320-SEC-K9 iecurity License for Cisco ISR 4320 Series I

{IM-BLANK llank faceolate fbr NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400 I

;RST-EP lisco SRST-ISRST Endpoint License (E-Delivery Smart) 20

Varranty l Years Replacement Warranty 36 20

;tsR4300uK9-3 t65 lisco ISR 4300 Series IOS XE Universal I

{tM-ES2-4 -port Layer 2 GE Switch Network Interface Module I

1)

2)

3)

6)

7)

8)

4)

5)

Terms and conditions:-

The offer must be submitted through "Offering Sheet" enclosed with the schedule.

Bidder must be an authorized distributor/reseller of the product.

In case of any trouble with the Router function/parts within the warranty period (Three years) the
supplier shall have to replace/repair the Router within 24(twenty four) hours. In case of failure of
the supplier, the Bank shall have the right to get the replacement or repairing works done by other
agency at the cost of the supplier. Such costs will be recovered from the supplier and the supplier
shall have no objection to it.

l07o (ten percent) of the bill amount will be retained as Security Money which wili be paid to
the supplier after expiry of the warranty period at the satisfaction of the purchaser.

Payment of tbe bills will be made from Information Technology Division, Head Office, after
delivery of the same to the Branches/Offices as per terms of the Supply Order.

All Tax, Vat, Govt. Duties etc. will be deducted from the bill as per rule prior payment of the

same.

Successful bidder must ensure delivery of Routers within lS(fifteen) days of getting work order.

The authority reserves the right either to accept or to reject all or any offer without assigning any
reason.

9) Bank is not bound to accept the lowest Quotation. To be successful in the bid, quality ofthe offered
items, financial capability, reputation etc. of the firm as assessed by the Bank are the prime factors
for consideration.

10) Photocopy of Trade License,TlN Certificate, VAT registration Certificate(if any), Financial
Solvency Certificate (if any), Appreciation letter, Major client List and Company profile to be

submitted with the Quotation.

Offer / Bid to be dropped in the Tender Box kept in Establishment Division. Pubali Bank Limited.
Head Office. 12th Floor. 26 Dilkusha C/A. Dhaka by 11-00 a.m. up to 07-11-2018 which will be

opened on the same day at 11.30 a.m. in presence of the bidders present (if any).
sd/-

(Md. Aminul Islam)
Asst. General Manager

CC TO : The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee, Pubali Bank Ltd., Head Office, Dhaka for
information and necessary action.

Notice Board. Pubali Bank Ltd.. Head Office, Dhaka .

sd/-
(Md. Helal Uddin)
DGM & Division Head
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DGM & Division Head
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